

SB0245/149534/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 245

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after “or” insert “major”; in line 10, strike “repealing and reenacting, with amendments,” and substitute “adding to”; and in line 12, strike “5-301.1” and substitute “5-301.2”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 2 on page 2 through line 7 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, after line 7, insert “5-301.2.”; in line 8, strike “(G)” and substitute “(A)”; in line 9, after “OR” insert “MAJOR”; in line 16, after “OR” insert “MAJOR”; in line 19, strike “(H)” and substitute “(B)”; and in line 21, after “AND” insert “MAJOR”.